
RESOLUTION NO. 319 

INCREASE OF IMPREST CHECKING ACCOUNTS 

WHEREAS, Everett School District maintains checking accounts in local 
banks for the purpose of making small purchases, and; 

WHEREAS, Everett School District recognizes the need to increase the 
amount of these accounts; 

1 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the General Fund imprest account is 
being increased by $19,900 to a new balance of $30,200. Accounts changed 
from 8/31/82 to date are as follows: 

General Fund 
I ndust ria 1 I nsurance Account 
Revolving Fund 
Business Office Reimbursement Account 
Advance Travel 
Maintenance Department 
Community Schools 
Instructional Materials 
Science/Environmental Education 
North Middle School 
Eisenhower Middle School 
Evergreen Middle School 
Food Service 
Maintenance 
Vocational Education 
Child Care 
Athletics 

From 
-O-

J ,500 
2,000 
2,000 

200 
100 
200 
-0-
100 
100 
100 
200 
300 
100 
100 
100 

7,100 

To 
10,000 
4,000 
5,000 
5,000 

500 
200 
300 
200 
200 
200 
200 
300 
500 
200 
"-0-
200 

27,000 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the ASS Fund account is being 
increased by 150 to a new balance of $14,900. 

Accounts changed from 8/31/82 tb date are as follows: 

ASB Fund 
Port Gardner Middle School 
North Middle School 
Eisenhower Middle School 

Adopted this 16th day of April, 1984. 

150 
150 
150 
450 

-0-
300 
300 
600 

EVERETT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.2 

ft ~ . / 

'c,_ .,~/u/,<·t:::"cy/./;Y: ;.t <1". c; /(;?;;;(::::,,-::c;> 
President -~6ardo"f Directors 

0£J?> §j)c~ 


