## RESOLUTION NO. 319

## INCREASE OF IMPREST CHECKING ACCOUNTS

WHEREAS, Everett School District maintains checking accounts in local banks for the purpose of making small purchases, and;

WHEREAS, Everett School District recognizes the need to increase the amount of these accounts;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the General Fund imprest account is being increased by \$19,900 to a new balance of \$30,200. Accounts changed from 8/31/82 to date are as follows:

General Fund	From	То
Industrial Insurance Account	-0-	10,000
Revolving Fund	1,500	4,000
Business Office Reimbursement Account	2,000	5,000
Advance Travel	2,000	5,000
Maintenance Department	200	500
Community Schools	100	200
Instructional Materials	200	300
Science/Environmental Education	-0-	200
North Middle School	100	200
Eisenhower Middle School	100	200
Evergreen Middle School	100	200
Food Service	200	300
Maintenance	300	500
Vocational Education	100	200
Child Care	100	0-
Athletics	100	200
	7,100	27,000

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the ASB Fund account is being increased by 150 to a new balance of \$14,900.

Accounts changed from 8/31/82 to date are as follows:

ASB Fund		
Port Gardner Middle School	1 50	-0-
North Middle School	1 50	300
Eisenhower Middle School	1 50	300
	450	600

Adopted this 16th day of April, 1984.

EVERETT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 2

Attested by:

iper///tendent

- Board of Directors

RUCK